HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
March 29, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tape 37
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. John Dallum
MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant
STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2614 — Work Session
HB 2848 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 2:32 p.m.
HB 2614 — WORK SESSION
014 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
041 Chair Komp
049 Rep. Arnie Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
069 James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
106 Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT A)
124 Chair Komp
129 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 2614-2
amendments dated 03/28/07. (EXHIBIT B)
134 Rep. Cannon
144 Rep. Roblan
179 Rep. Cannon
37A 184 Rep. Buckley
186 Rep. Dallum
192 Rep. Roblan
198 Rep. Dallum
200 Rep. Roblan
205 Chair Komp
208 Rep. Dallum



215
219
225
226
232
235

237

239

242

255
HB 2848 — WORK SESSION

256
273
285

288
297
299
322
333

359
362
364
379
396
401

37A 412
423

430

434

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant

Chair Komp hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2614 to the full committee
with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.

Chair Komp

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant

Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.

ROBLAN will lead discussion to the full committee.

Chair Komp

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Chair Komp

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2848 to the full
committee with a DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Komp

Chair Komp

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Learning and

Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)

Rep. Dallum

Latini

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Cannon

Latini

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Chair Komp

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant

Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.

DALLUM will lead discussion to the full committee.

Chair Komp

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

Dennis Dempsey, Superintendent, High Desert Education Service
District (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 3:03 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2614, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 2 pp
B. HB 2614, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp
C. HB 2614, written testimony, Dennis Dempsey, 4 pp



