HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

March 29, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tape 37

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2614 – Work Session HB 2848 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 2:32 p.m.
<u>HB 2614 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	014	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	041	Chair Komp
	049	Rep. Arnie Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
	069	James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	106	Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT A)
	124	Chair Komp
	129	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 2614-2
		amendments dated 03/28/07. (EXHIBIT B)
	134	Rep. Cannon
	144	Rep. Roblan
	179	Rep. Cannon
37A	184	Rep. Buckley
	186	Rep. Dallum
	192	Rep. Roblan
	198	Rep. Dallum
	200	Rep. Roblan
	205	Chair Komp
	208	Rep. Dallum

	215	Rep. Buckley
	219	Rep. Roblan
	225	Chair Komp
	226	Rep. Roblan
	232	Chair Komp
	232	VOTE: 5-0-2
	200	EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant
		Chair Komp hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	237	MOTION: Rep. Roblan moves HB 2614 to the full committee with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	239	Chair Komp
	242	VOTE: 5-0-2
	242	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant
		Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.
		ROBLAN will lead discussion to the full committee.
	255	Chair Komp
HB 2848 –	WORK SESSION	1
	256	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	273	Chair Komp
	285	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2848 to the full committee with a DO PASS recommendation.
	288	Chair Komp
	297	Chair Komp
	299	Rep. Dallum
	322	Rep. Roblan
	333	Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Learning and
		Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
	359	Rep. Dallum
	362	Latini
	364	Rep. Roblan
	379	Rep. Cannon
	396	Latini
	401	Rep. Dallum
37A	412	Rep. Roblan
	423	Chair Komp
	430	VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Minnis, Whisnant
		Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.
		DALLUM will lead discussion to the full committee.
	434	Chair Komp
The followi	ing testimony was sub	mitted for the record without public testimony:
		Dennis Dempsey, Superintendent, High Desert Education Service District (EXHIBIT C)
		Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 3:03 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2614, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 2 pp
 B. HB 2614, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp
- C. HB 2614, written testimony, Dennis Dempsey, 4 pp